PARTS CATALOG ... u. ssso0s0000o December. 1990

W500/UT

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM FOR
FLAT-BED INTERLOCK STITCH MACHINE

FRREFROID AR EE

First edition; issued in December, 1990 1 KR (1990F12B%17)

A€ PEBASUS.



............................................................ e | 1 e i vZzvin 12°80°€0°T0-195 M
[ (J LJ egecvin 12°80°€0“T0-196M
(J L J SOovin 28-295M
......................................................................... e | e | rorin 1280“€0°10-295 M
L J [ (J €e0ov1LnN 17°80°€0°T0-195M
JO30W (QAYIS VNVd 12°80°C0°T0-295M-TISM
OJINOSYNVd o ® o reeln 80‘CO‘T0-ZVSM-TPSM
Tojoy dois-1W1v | | ~ [l L e | i YOELN 12°80°€0°T0-295M
IHSIANSLIK @ @ €0ELN 12°80°€0°T0-T95M
....................................... o o e ] ZO0€ElN 80°€0°T10-2¥SM
— K- f £y @ @ [ ] TOELN 80°C0‘T0-TPSM
2y | e e ) . L ) yozln 80°€0°T0-295M
—E—-FLENYL TN L J o ] €e021N 80°€0°10-195M
©&=0 I ~ e YOoTIlN 12°80°€0°T0-295M
J [ J €01TLN 12°80°€0°10-195M
.................................. o | 1 L o Z01Iln 80°€0°T0-2¥SM
@ o @ TOTLN 80°€0°T10-TPSM

adk] adka adAy adky EL VY ad43 adAy adk3

1070} oTjewnaduUd 2TJ030033 JTjemnaud 0TJ03109JF . OTjemnaud 0TJ03094F pael: LELR 0TJ03093F aoTASp sopon suTyoey
WS TueyOam wsTueyoam WSTURYOON JOWMTJI) usTueyosm in
I3 3004 JadTa peaayj] peaayj Jasa0d doj JOWNTJI) peaday]
k-2 ¥H&Z | ¥EM ¥HZ | ¥EB ¥HZ | ¥YEB YHE | ¥EW ——_— S
L@ ¥LEGET ¥LOBFWT P T 10

(3sTT 3jusuoduo))

M —NARNAE 1N/00SM




N=YHhI9nINDRK

WS-y hyurii, 1990512 &R oUTERE (W500)
AROBETHREL TOET,

W 2 ~29EICITER AL 2 HEE R ISR L. A EAE SRR,
FHEAM =YY ZA MG ->TWET,
72, BESMMIZHENTVEEREIL, N~V )R D
REF.NO.(BHBES)2RL T T,

MO~4IRIC3ERHESA v 7y 7 X E2EML. HaES
ITT. 20X, BRLENRSICHEHEET,

W2 XK &R, 65 TEHSES ST 2R
LTLIE& N,
LB, IONX—vAInINREBRIHIIKRICEY., TS
HAEEINBIEDHPVETOT, o2 LHTTEL
AR-TN

3 X 5

INTRODUCTION

B This parts catalog covers the UT device (W500) manufactured
from December, 1990.

B On pages 2~29,each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second
page containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustration is the REF. NO. on the
parts list.

M A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog
for convenience.

B When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

B This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is
subject to change without notification.

TABLE (F CONTENTS Page

g < R
AU B, Q) 2-5
LEFURtIU g - 6- 7
FREAIHERE 8- 9
- - 10-11
7T FE R
AU B, (2) 12-15
FERU SR BE 16-17
LRI S, B 18-19
Pigreeeg - 20-21
BN - ZER
St A (L), (2) oo 22-25
T B e 26-27
HooN — B 28-29
UTE—7 — ooommmmeeeeees S 30-31
UTE—7—H—8K - 32-35
A YT PR o 40-41

ELECTRIC TYPE

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1), (2) ----s---r---- 2- 5
TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM ---------- 6- 7
THREAD WIPER MECHANISM ---------o-seevoeesneesaas 8- 9
FOOT LIFTER ------eseesseeseseesseeemseosenemeossonenss 10-11

PNEUMATIC TYPE

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1), (2) --------s--v-- 12-15
TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM ----------- 16-17
THREAD WIPER MECHANISM & FOOT LIFTER ------- 18-19
FOOT LIFTER ----soneoessresnssemsnnssnissniniini 20-21

PARTS FOR ELECTRIC OR PNEUMATIC TYPE

THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (1), (2) ----o--- 22-25
T 26-27
COVER --ererseeseeseessossmssss s 28-29
UT MOTOR ----ceoneoeesesseessessmssnmeisi s 30-31
UT MOTOR SPECIFICATIONS :-----seseseeseeseeneens 36-39
PART NUMBER INDEY --:--:-ceeereesseeseenemmnenenine 40-41



UT101~104,203,204




UV #E1)
(BR)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
LR

350053-91
350001
350014
350013
240132

7094
350015
7095
350023
7097

350024
350025
7031
350131
7039

350132
210585

7031
350173
350016

350021-91
7190
240131
350018-91
350017

350019
350020

7098
350130
210585

7078

H BHENE BEAAN FRHEY BEYHES H-4ME Boodx ®

¥ B

AW

Xt NEDE NUNDX NXUXNIT BUSUN

B X 3w d

A 2N I
MU ¥

~
-

ANEIRN 1 -

NG\ W

N

‘
4

¢
1]

X

s

NOIUY N\
PVANEE
=

P
gl -

NOh\ % G
2 BN\
w o=

N <\
-y o~

o N\
=

N\
=

N\
=

~—

LW o~

X X a
N O

.

X B
W~

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1)
(ELECTRIC TYPE)

NAME QT.

KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

LEVER

LINK

WASHER

b ek b b ek

SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

b DD = DD

LOWER KNIFE
WASHER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

DD bt DD pod i

THREAD TAKEUP
WASHER

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
UPPER KNIFE LEVER

e DO DD e

BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW

SPRING

UPPER KNIFE
WASHER

bt DN b b

FLAT SPRING
BRACKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
WASHER

DD r=b DO bt pb

[

SCREW






$U) V) 1818 (2) THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (2)

—D0 = DD =

O = DD = DO

(BR) (ELECTRIC TYPE)
REF. PART NO. :

NO. B & BT % W NAME QT.
1 811044-91 Y v /4 F (#) SOLENOID ASSEMBLY 1
2 750014-91 # — =2+ WVinw 2 X (# ) TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY 1
3 760149 e AR ol | 2 VA A 4 TERMINAL BOX 1
4 760150 '/ 8- FNVEY 2 X CAP 1
5 7018 ¥R/ M4 X6 SCREW 2
6 750015 WwErE (4%) TERMINAL BOARD
7 4020 ¥xYy /M2, 5xXx1 2 SCREW
8 9A2519 R K INDICATION PLATE
9 747005 a-F7wvya BUSHING

10 747006 aAa—-F7Twa BUSHING

11 7019 ¥/ M4 x8 SCREW

12 350050 A B A BRACKET

13 7009 Y2/ M3 X5 SCREW

14 350005-RA 7S 4w F (#) BRACKET COMPLETE

15 4518 XY/ M6X10 SCREW

16 811048-91 Y Vv 7 4 F SOLENOID 1
17 4531 ¥xY /M5 Xx12 SCREW 3
18 350008-91 3 » w b BRACKET 1
19 4500 XY/ M5X%Xx10 SCREW 3
20 350011 ] SHAFT 1
21 240130 JE # /% 2 SPRING 1
22 201665 B 5 — COLLAR 1
23 5084 AARXY/CHB5Xx5, 5 SCREW 2
24 350012 729507 CRANK 1
25 4808 AAFY P/ MS8 NUT 1
26 201665 o5 - COLLAR 1
27 5084 AARXY/CH5 X5, 5 SCREW 2
28 7094 B2y /M5 SCREW 1
29 240062 K & WASHER 1
30 4820 ARAFYEF/M5 NUT 1
31 7088 uU+wy b/ M5 NUT 1
32 742271-91 @2 - F JUNCTION CORD 1



UT203,204,403~405




L8 V) SRED V) 148 (BER )

REF.
NO.

Qb DD =

PART NO.
weEs

350153
4515
350154
4524
350155

4524
350156
7022
4529
4821

350157
350158

7032
350159
350160

7039
350161
350162

7031

7033

350163
7116
350164
350025
7031

811064-91
748005
7019
350165-91
350165

4531
210025
350166-92
350166

4528

350167

4524
350168
350169
350170

350171
5636
211387
3044
5526

253539
5600
350229
7023
4821

GPHEAEAMHE NHNHEN ®

SPRNHEA X8y R HY HOOHHE COOHIN HikIAHX HHEEMHE NIHHEH

NAT NOPBNN NN

N O ATNDE BNNIN J YN

~
-

~
-y

WYY NS SE

BN YN STREJC

N VAN EUAS SR
SN\
TREENE TR TERT

ANE R 1

P ANANVANRN
2 X X

AW
N3 N\ N

SRV

X &oh K

(¥

tON

(BN

.
4

2N
AN IR AN S S e TR NP AN

2 2R

.
1]

A AV SN

& s

~
-

B AN

2NN\ %\

NN\
==

N\ S

S
-4

AV
N7 \¥
aN\ o

N¥ =3

N

AN
TRTOQ

N

=

= =

2 R =2ENTR =

ot

>

>

N W
X X

X

S

TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

(ELECTRIC TYPE)

NAME

BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

STATIONARY KNIFE
SPACER

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SPACER

SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SPACER
SCREW
SCREW

KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

MOVABLE KNIFE
WASHER

SCREW

SOLENOID
CLAMP
SCREW
LEVER
LEVER

SCREW
CUSHION
LEVER
LEVER
SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

LINK

THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE

SPRING

SCREW
TENSION POST
NUT

NUT

SPRING
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
NUT

QT.

= = =S =t bt DD b b b ek DD b —— DN DD = DO bb pmb b Pk b ek ek b b b b DD b ek b b b b DN = ) = DD =

Pk BND bbb pd



J
)

ERlE Xdn
OPTION

UT101,102,301,302




b Rh A S (B ) THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM (ELECTRIC TYPE)

b ped b peb DND

REF. PART NO.

NO. W& & B & B NAME QT.
1 350062-91 LEH/# 1 (#) THREAD WIPER ASSEMBLY 1
2 811063-91 v Vv /2 A4 F SOLENOID 1
3 350031 7357wk BRACKET 1
4 7019 ¥xY /M4 x8 SCREW 2
5 306553 t W GUIDE 1
6 202522 Ik X RING
7 350026-92 7357 (#) CRANK ASSEMBLY
8 350026 257 CRANK
9 45717 ABRNVEFE/ M5 X8 BOLT

10 350027 B e PIN

11 200555 Ik X % RING 1
12 7009 YxI /M3 x5 SCREW 1
13 350028-91 7354 vk (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
14 350058 A THREAD WIPER 1
15 350034 B & WASHER 1
16 7008 ¥XxXTJ /M3 x4 SCREW 1
17 350059 AR S FLAT SPRING 1
18 7183 Y2 /M2 x1 7 SCREW 1
19 748005 FAfarrsuwo CLAMP 3
20 7019 YxY/M4x8 SCREW 2
21 708004 e X4y F (M) KNEE SWITCH ASS. (HOMENTARY) 1
22 303010 737 vk (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
23 197 7355 v b BRACKET 1
24 4300 AAXY/ M5B5X50 SCREW 2
25 4805 AAF+rVYEFE/ M5B NUT 2
26 204585 B & WASHER 2
27 4910 AX2TV (%) /5. 1 SCREW 2
28 742272-91 w#a2 - F (&) JUNCTION CORD 1



UT101,103,203

Y
- s:.mv -
;. /
/

_/

._10_



HImsReE(EERR)

REF.
NO.

SO0 ~JN Gl WO =

PART NO.
weEs

306566A91
4751

206337
4808

306334

B

I+ TN 3
< \A

~\ 00~
b=
~ 0o

0
]

4515
748006

4009-1
303335
306339

[SIAN
X
SN\ =

s
+

3
AN T 27

IO
<

\
X

811017
306335

4515
306338
306337

X =3

NEHNN AEEYH UMGEES R
——H

NEJOR NS HIT JHNAN UBRPSC
SNWUS N
VN ¥ U\
N [ o~\
\

=
o

4808
306336
742092
306791
306793

3

N7 = N R+
-1

R B SRR
<«

306792
2022-4

306795

201166

'\
—~Q
-~ O
0 X

ERITE KRBT
=

[ XN
\' 7+ N
<

>

Ll

o1

3

3 ©
L

FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE)

NAME

SOLENOID ASSEMBLY
BOLT

WASHER

NUT

BRACKET

SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW
WASHER
SPRING

SOLENOID
BRACKET
SCREW
KNUCKLE
PIN

NUT

LEVER

JUNCTION CORD
PITMAN ROD COMPLETE
ROD

CONNECTOR
SCREW
PITMAN ROD
PIN

QT.

b ek b ek ek oD DO B b pmd el el - 0D B BN =

O td pud ek



UT403~405,423,424

UT301~304,331




HRUUBE(1)
(ZER)

REF.
NO.

WOo-JM Ol b WO DD =

10

PART NO.
wmeaEs

350053-91
350001
350014
350013
240132

7094
350015
7095
350023
7097

350024
350025
7031
350131
7039

350132
210585

7031
350173
350016

350021-91
7190
240131
350018-91
350017

350019
350020

7098
350130
210585

7078

4 BEHEEYE EhAHEY F¥HEY BEUHES KM% Booux ®

N BN

XNEENDE WIUNDX HUNNIT BUSUN

[V VRN

-

N yo 3
\ZA

NG\ ¥
NI\ %
2 BN\
w o
X X [5)]

N

‘4
3]

N <€\
K K~
NN

IS
o N\

=

N

NIUY N
AN
2T
W~
X B
0~

N U W
\ &
=
N

/M2,

N o

a
X

b X

WASHER

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (1)
(PNEUMATIC TYPE)

NAME QT.

KNIFE HOLDER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

LEVER

LINK

[ S A ey

SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

— DD = DO

LOWER KNIFE
WASHER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

DD =t DD b e

THREAD TAKEUP
WASHER

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
UPPER KNIFE LEVER

=t DD DD bt

BRACKET COMPLETE
SCREW

SPRING

UPPER KNIFE
WASHER

e D\ =

FLAT SPRING
BRACKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
WASHER

o DO = DD =

SCREW






SRED Y HIE(2) THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM (2)

(ZER) (PNEUMATIC TYPE)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB T % ®» NAME : QT.
1 350190-91 vV % — (M) CYLINDER COMPLETE 1
2 750014-91 % — =4+ V& w2 X (4l ) TERMINAL BOX ASSEMBLY 1
3 760149 - FNKY 2R TERMINAL BOX 1
4 760150 £/ 3-IFNVE®Rw 2 R CAP 1
5 7018 Y2/ M4 XxX6 SCREW 2
6 750015 BFE (48) TERMINAL BOARD 1
7 4020 ¥XIV/ M2, 5x1 2 SCREW 2
8 9A2519 R M INDICATION PLATE 1.
9 747005 A-F7wvwya BUSHING 2

10 747006 aAa-F7wya BUSHING 1
11 7019 ¥XxXY /M4 x8 SCREW 2
12 350050 7355 v b BRACKET 1
13 7009 ¥RXYVY/ M3 X5 SCREW 2
14 350185 7355w b BRACKET 1
15 562022-91 WM ®& A SOLENOID VALVE 1
16 4567 ¥2xTY/ M3I x40 SCREW 2
17 601095 . I CONNECTOR 1
18 527009 A¥E¥—-—Farybto—->- SPEED CONTROLLER 2
19 600010 Fa-7 TUBE 1
20 600024 Fa-7 TUBE 1
21 600016 ¥i za TUBE (4X6X750) 1
22 513065 VAU EMAR SR CYLINDER 1
23 350187 7357w b BRACKET 1
24 601095 # F CONNECTOR 2
25 350008-91 735 ¥ w b BRACKET 1
26 350011 ] SHAFT 1
27 350188 AR -9 — - SPACER 3
28 350005-RA 7357w b (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
29 4561 ¥xY /M5 SCREW 3
30 4518 ¥2xY/M6Xx10 SCREW 3
31 350186 TaAqd b JOINT 1
32 350012 2957 CRANK 1
33 4808 AAFrFYEF/MS8 NUT 1
34 201665 A5 - COLLAR 1
35 5084 AARXRY/CHB5 X5, 5 SCREW 1
36 240062 & WASHER 2
37 4820 AAF+YEFE/ M5B NUT 1
38 7088 U+v /M5 NUT 1
39 7094 BT/ M5 SCREW 1
40 742271-91 @2 - F JUNCTION CORD 1



UT423,424

®
&)
®
=)




8V R A8 (ZER)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
W& B s

350319
350325
7135
4554
350320

x | 3

Y
LN
X
w

SFHEY R
SHNE T
&
NN
S

2 B AN

350321
350323
350322
350324

7033

>
NWH ¥ m

=

G
Ve X
T

5 X 8

3

513078-91
513082
350327
527006
350326

AN

(S

A EANA N
g
|
Ji
|

‘e
+

N
X
(9}

7119
350328
350329

4524
167066

N A ¢
NS SN\ N=7=mYRs
BrrX

BHNONE XNCOCCH HEAxXAX
I
X
o

HHEGH¥N JHHERBE B dy BrocY wH{NZJS

4821 y b/ M4
562023A91
601115
601107

300476

S
$
o

4104
4911
601102
600012
600100

Y, G
~\
H=X -
~ W
\\ X
KN

)

600081
748001
7019
748002
742373-91

IANANANAT A
3
0o\,

N O BEEY BB HH ONBTEBAD
T2
1=
X

N O EEAH
T USwg

e
\
|

257565A

TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM

(PNEUMATIC TYPE)

NAME

FRAME
STATIONARY KNIFE
SCREW
SCREW
HOLDER

THREAD RETAINER
SPRING |
KNIFE SUPPORT
SPRING

SCREW

AIR CYLINDER
CYLINDER

CYLINDER TIP

SPEED CONTROLLER
MOVABLE KNIFE

SCREW
BRACKET
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE
CONNECTOR
JOINT

BRACKET

SCREW
SCREW
JOINT
TUBE
TUBE (4X6X400)

TUBE
CLANMP
SCREW
BAND
JUNCTION CORD

SPREADER

Qr.

BN pend pud pd b b oed fead fumd b

DD et b

DD b = DO DOt s

—— = DO DN

= I NN

b






b sREA 1 1848
9 1 357118

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
weEs

350331-91
350335
350336
45217
526004

600098
748006
7019
601088
742272-91

748005
511013-91
511004
601068
350189

4515
202045
202433
179449-25

5594

301495
5426
561029-91
561010-91
601086

600101
600099
4911

dHd RBABIE HIFBESH NBHHY BoHYY BHEFIUS ®

(ZER)

NI VRVEN B

HBRBRIDED BN JUHNYA BUNAWN

NH N

PO@mymg 3P

(SR AN S

A SRNEND <

U BN

$H ¥

A

<

AN

(N NN

I
—_ s
X
oo

A AU
i}

N3

LN

=2 -
-
X
[0 o)

v 7

2 7T \U\UN

RS
|
B

1

THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM
FOOT LIFTER

NAME

AIR BLOWER
BRACKET
LATCH
SCREW
VALVE

TUBE

CLAMP

SCREW

REDUCER
JUNCTION CORD

CLANP

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER
CONNECTOR

BRACKET

SCREW
SPRING WASHER
WASHER
DRIVING PLATE
SCREW

WASHER
NUT

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY

SOLENOID VALVE
CONNECTOR

TUBE (4X6X1010)
TUBE (4X6X350)
SCREW

(PNEUMATIC TYPE)

QT.

DD ek ek ek ek bt b DN DN DD od pud b pamd b — b DN DD = Prd Pk kb b

Y



uUT301,303,331,403,423




BT (REX)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
R

511013-91
511004
601068
350189
4515

202045
202433
179449-25
5594
301495

5426
561021-91
561010-91
601095
601086

600101
600099
4911

IPEY ERAB BHEHTES HIBHH O ®
HHBRBRDE BHNBHN NIHNYY

NH N

AN -

3

B G OB

G
~NN

B \< <co

AN

—~
B -

Q
3
X
[
w

~\
Q
3

+H
N
>

5

1

FOOT LIFTER (PNEUMATIC TYPE)

NAME QT.

AIR CYLINDER ASSEMBLY
AIR CYLINDER
CONNECTOR

BRACKET

SCREW

DD et pd ok ek

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
DRIVING PLATE
SCREW
WASHER

e ek DN DD

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE ASSEMBLY
SOLENOID VALVE
CONNECTOR

CONNECTOR

[l e e e N S

TUBE(4X6X1010)
TUBE(4X6X350)
SCREW

OO b pd



W561,562 JUT MZEER EMF 0 RE) D FUT &5 <

W541 ,542 ¥Except for UT with the pneumatic top cover thread trimmer.
e a
W541,542/UT W561,562/UT W541,542/UT W561,562/UT
24§t LAy [ & 2%¢t LMD A IAREt LAY & 3&§t LMD A
2-Needle 2-Needle 3-Needle 3-Needle
Without top cover thread. With top cover thread. Without top cover thread. With top cover thread.




$ooth A 4 (1) THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB & T % B NAME QT.
1 350036-92 235 7 (#) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
2 350036 2957 CRANK 1
3 4531 XY/ M5 X1 2 SCREW 1
4 350037 AN LEVER 1
5 7027 XY /M5 X8 SCREW 2
6 350038-92 Y 357 (M) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
7 350038 295 0% 4% CRANK 1
8 4531 ¥xTY /M5B X12 SCREW 1
9 7066 B2V /M4 SCREW 1

10 202868 & WASHER 1
11 350039-91 V)V — M LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
12 5382 B xv/C6H SCREW ‘ 1
13 350043 I HOLDER 1
14 200983 kXK RING 2
15 4554 kXY /M3 X3 SCREW 1
16 350042 i SHAFT 1
17 350047 2 HOLDER 1
18 350045 H M X THREAD RELEASER 2
19 4554 kXY /M3 X3 SCREW 3
20 350046 RV H - HOLDER

21 350045 H o x THREAD RELEASER

22 4554 kXY /M3 x 3 SCREW

23 254018 il R THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1
24 7017 Y2/ M4x5 SCREW 2



UT423.424 ¥ZERA LMY ARV HUTH

¥For UT with the pneumatic top cover thread trimmer.

s \
244t LMD 1A 3¢t WD A
2-Needle 3-Needle
With top cover thread. With top cover thread.




ot X #48(2) THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM (2)

b puh b b ek

REF. PART NO.

NO. W& B % & ® NAME QT.
1 350036-92 75 27 (M) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
2 350036 2957 CRANK 1
3 4531 ¥xXYV /M5 X112 SCREW 1
4 350037 AN LEVER 1
5 7027 ¥Y¥xTJ /M5 x 8 SCREW 2
6 350038-92 737 (M) CRANK ASSEMBLY
7 350038 72957 &Kk CRANK
8 4531 XY/ M5 Xx12 SCREW
9 7066 BffxY /M4 SCREW

10 202868 & WASHER

11 350039-91 UV )\ — & LEVER-SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
12 5382 BTV /CH SCREW 1
13 350043 vy - HOLDER 1
14 200983 1k X W RING 2
15 4554 kXY /M3 x3 SCREW 1
16 350042 L] SHAFT 1
17 350047 o HOLDER , 2
18 350045 M A X THREAD RELEASER 4
19 4554 kXY /M3 %X 3 SCREW 6
20 350046 xRN - HOLDER

21 350045 M X THREAD RELEASER

22 4554 k22T /M3 x3 SCREW

23 254018 # i THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1
24 7017 XTI/ M4 x5 SCREW 2



UT101~104
UT203~204
UT302,304
UT404,405

UT301,303,331
UT403,423,424

r

UT403,423,424

~
UT301,303,331




UTTE M UT ACCESSORIES

DD B bb pb ek

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB B F & B NAME QT.
1 350035 KXY/ M6 SCREW 1
2 107723-05 R b v N - STOPPER 1
3 4818 AAFrFYEF/ME6 NUT 1
4 742089 P -F/ (MM E ) JUNCTION CORD 1
5 748002 WMNF BAND 3
6 716014-91 B KRH B DETECTOR
7 350051 7355 v b BRACKET
8 2905 XYV /CH x4, 5 SCREW
9 7019 ¥xYV/M4x8 SCREW

10 201185 & & WASHER

11 748005 rftarz2yw 7 CLAMP 1
12 748003 vl B " B A B 4 CLAMP 1
13 7019 ¥xYV /M4 x38 SCREW 1
14 201185 & : WASHER 1
15 810010-91 < 7 2w + (M) MAGNET ASSEMBLY 1
16 7027 ¥2Y /M5 X8 SCREW 2
17 240062 B & WASHER 2
18 601089 ax72 % - CONNECTOR 1
19 601072 B PLUG 1
20 522007 V¥Fav-4- (M) FILTER/REGULATOR ASSEMBLY 1
21 522008 74 W& -V Fal—- 4% —FILTER/REGULATOR 1
22 300372 737 v b BRACKET 1
23 601053 #F JOINT 1
24 601049 K—-—RATaAqd b CONNECTOR 1
25 608002 74P -NrF HOSE BAND 1
26 4910 A2V (¥) /5. 1 SCREW 2
27 4304 AAXTY/ M6 X16 SCREW 2
28 210061 B & WASHER 2
29 4806 AAFYEFE/ M6 NUT 2






UT H/ —iitig

REF. PART NO.
NO. BB # %

350003
7043
350004
7096
240104

Gl OB =

211301
4803
250010
7078
240220

SOOI

11 3500044

E

'’/ M4 X 8

R
‘\‘4

/M4

&
¥ |

v,/ M4

TN N

\

¥ BH®IE BEYEY ®
B3>

S~
-5
|

v /M2, 5x 3

NAME
COVER

SCREW

COVER
SCREW
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

WASHER

COVER

UT COVER

QT.

Pt et P b

DD bt b DN

—t



UT MOTOR (1]

MITSUBISHI
LIMI-STOP MOTOR

E— 5 —DfEHI32,33H %

U T 203, 204,403,404 £
muz 203,204,403, 404 EPS%ORIES

BRLTT &V,

See page 36,37 for motor
specifications.

742227-91
L) g - K
THREAD TRIMMER
JUNCTION CORD

g 1-1¢ ) BHEEY AL 0 F BFI-K b
ACCSESSORIES PUSHBUTTON POWER SUPPLY ROTAITION
COMPLETE SWITCH CORD REVERSING PLUG
350065 S—1B 100V #.4f (1-PHASE) [ )
" 3s0066 0| @ @——— | 200V =49 (3-PHASE) | ——
350067 | S3-B | : 220V =46 (3-PHASE) | e
350088 | s—-1B | : 240V =#3(3-PHASE) | e
350089 | S-1B | : 380V =#3(3-PHASE) | o
Tse0r0 | ——— | 415V =#4(3-PHASE) | ——
0o | s3-B | : 220V BAH(1-PHASE) | ————
Tse072 | S—1B | : 240V BAH(1-PHASE) | ————
W R s tog
% % NAME ¥ & (Q1.)
E-2-BRYMAIHENVB BOLT 3
+vk NUT 3
B& WASHER 3
Nt Y. ¥ SPRING WASHER 3
VAR ES ALy PULLEY COVER 1
RYMFFRY SCREW 2
Yy horoy K@) PITMAN ROD COMPLETE 1
F—7IVMIEH SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM FOR TABLE 1
iz A R ML) POSITION DETECTOR ,COMPLETE 1
ta—-X 8A FUSE 8A 2
AF 9 W STAPLE 5
aX7 % MOLEX 1291P-1 CONNECTOR MOLEX 1291P-1 1
aAX28%%9 7S CONNECTOR CAP 1
% —3FJU MOLEX 1380TL TERMINAL MOLEX 1380TL 1
Elaxo SHORT CIRCUIT CONNECTOR 1



UTE—42—(2)
INFIZVT
NFH—FRE—2—

WA (E-2 -B%) (1)

E— ¥ —DfHH%i1334,35 8%
BRBLTTaW,

See page 38,39 for motor
specifications.

742227-91
LR - K

UT MOTOR (2]

PANASONIC
PANA-SERVO MOTOR

. THREAD TRIMMER
JUNCTION CORD

ACCESSORIES (MOTOR) (1)

PART NO,

BHEs £ NAME

802094 ERESR POSITION DETECTOR

802095 BUEY AL v F(BHEA) PUSHBUTTON SWITCH(1-PHASE)

802096 WUAE YAy F(=Z#A)  PUSHBUTTON SWITCH(3-PHASE)

802102 FUKRE YA F (W5 EMA)  PUSHBUTTON SWITCH(1-PHASE FOR OVERSEAS)
RS s holis ,

& B NANE ¥R’ @QT1.)

B4 = 2 CUSHION RUBBER 3

-2 -RYMIFEWEK BOLT 3

Fvk NUT 3

& WASHER 3

Ny ¥ SPRING WASHER 3

AR D PALY N PULLEY COVER A 1

BRYMITRY SCREW 2

BE WASHER 2

B 4 M CUSHION RUBBER WASHER 2

AL ES FALS:! PULLEY COVER B 1

BRYFITRY SCREW 2

& VASHER 2

Fyhwvoy K(#) PITMAN ROD ,COMPLETE 1

F-FImIH SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM FOR TABLE 1
'ﬂﬁ%&%ﬁ's@ﬁ%ﬁx 1@“ I))ETECTOR)

AALVVF ALLEN KEY DRIVER 1
BB linntn 358

RYMIIRY SCREW 2

AF =T STAPLE 7
.ﬁ(ﬁ%ékﬂ%g?&&ﬁﬁ)um)

H¥axoa SHORT CIRCUIT CONNECTOR 1

12Paxs4 —X

12P CONNECTOR



- =2/ &
16N8Y0508 164870208 16V8¥0208 T 0iY—k
0S 08¢ xilx
T6N8¥0208 160870208 16-8¥0208 AE—=T LY
T LG

16{9¥0208 162970208 16-9%0208 09 0232 (74 |
16N8%0208 | 167150208 | 163870208 | 164150208 | 16Y8%0208 | 164150208 0S 08¢ 082 X<l
160670208 | 16[150208 | 16Y6¥0208 | 160150208 | 16-6%0208 | 16-150308 [0}¢] (147 1] 24 X x)
16N8%0208 | 16150208 | 16048%¥0208 | 163150208 | 16-8%0208 | 16-1G0208 0S 08€ 02 L LB
16N8¥0208 | 164050208 | 1648%0208 | 1640G0208 | 16¥8¥0208 | 169050208 0S 08¢ 022 47 M H M M
160870208 | 16NOG0Z08 | 169870208 | 164050208 | 160870208 | 16050208 0S8 9¥€ 002 ¥ 8
! : AT A
T6W8¥0208 T6K0S0208 16(8¥0208 160050208 | 16-8%0208 16-0S0208 0S8 08¢ 022 ‘ ml M
£
17—
VL4 Eyr

1648¥0208 | 16W0S0208 | 164870208 | 160060208 | 1648%0208 | 16-0S0208 0S 08€/022 022 T Z
AELANUL

16970208 1609%0208 | 160050208 | 16-9%0208 | 16-0S0208 09 032 023 ZAN YO
1679v0208 | 16070208 | 164970208 | 169¥¥0208 | 1689%0208 | 163¥¥0208 09 022 021~0T1 L
16M9¥0208 | 16d¥¥0208 | 160970208 | 164¥¥0208 | 16Y9¥0208 | 164¥¥0208 BEESunrL

Erdld—f= 1
¥ g

1619%0208 | 16N¥P0208 | 1609¥0208 | 163¥%0208 | 16-9¥0208 | 16V¥¥0208 09 022 011 dA7ac
H %
AU L 4T

160670208 | 16W¥Y0208 | 16VSP0208 | 164¥P0208 | 16-G¥0208 | 16-¥¥0208 09/0S 002 001 ¥ Hd

B = | B & | B - | Bw | = | BH®& | ZO M= | B &
e T =2RED) (al¥LD) 2 @
11/28-295H 10/00G# 10/00SK RAE (A H =

(NEM—8P—5—ILALINE=

—32—



aH Y1 Z+ L+ MY HOO MSI Vv 2O 19§
440 340
M OB E e 55 3
HOOBBHEH AUHE
8 L 9 S ¥ € 2 I 14 £ e |
NO WS NO LMS
(VEE)  DEFEVSIAT
¥GH 81 2+ L+ MY HOD MSI v 2O 10 %)
340 440
J008008E0 B000
e L)L =ai LU
B L 9 S v £ 2z | v £ ¢ |
NO MS  NO LMS
(a@¥d-9) L A
YEH B 2+ 1+ MY HOD MSI Vv 2 10
440 440
HOOBE08E B000
R v ot 2 |
NO S NO IMS
(ald¥d okl Y - ¥ |

1 O O WA IS SR

IS

22-082 91i-081 170A

16150208

162150208

16-150208

ove

—G—TC

bt 7286

I\—*4a 4

ZoL*

LheNZ—¥

164150208

164150208

16Y150208

0€2

d2e—f—F=

2 (R4

160050208

163050208

162050208

160050208

16-050208

022/011

LT

<1

LA

LETT £

LGz

P N4

N =k

16K050208

160050208

16-050208

0S

022

=™

S 8 X3

c4dox

~rvx

LA NE

T

LOTL)+£

(=8|

L=H" 4

w

L=-4

LA¥£ET

rLane

A7)

120 4

“L)

T6N¥70208

16d¥v0208

16Y¥v0208

09

0TI

ETXEN

(N2~

crLiy

()
101/28-29SM

ala¥ks - 9)
111/005K

allr¥L)
10/0054

(ZH)
BEE

B W

(A) H

-2 B

(C)EE—BP—E5—FLANLINE=



CRA D

YRGOGELA VY OHRY 4 0@ LHFD (H* 0h3E) HWMAZE °-£ B2 < 2 EA0VZ ‘06CH 2R 04T °£.2 R df—[oIPIA0VE ‘AOEC ‘AOZEEY T

—G—rc

AN — L7 7

16-080208 0S %3 I—T44

oL+

LG EdL—%

d7e—-g—-T—

16-080208 05 062 LA

09/0G JLGT

7 v

$16-180208 09 022 w4 ‘67640008 Aoti ott LAOF

16-080208 08 0€2 Y LcC 05 1o—T%

Y (&) LA

16-080208 05 0%2 o rET] *16-080208 K022 022 ST

1 c rcC J =10 )™

LA Lk 09 —A

® £ Zi—= KUY

£16-080208 05 022 AL 03k CAOx

AR Y

B ot LA F

N £ T4

17—k AT

VLG Eye cCAy

£16-180208 | ¥16-080208 05 022 022 ¥ £ £16-080208 0S 022 L—h’ &

L £ AL ; /L

09 ZAnrC =2

£ LA¥£ET

164180208 | 1686L0208 09 022 021~0T1 PP YT

Cadd—£=( 4 7

g2 8 L)

£16-180208 | ¥16-6L0208 09 022 011 la/0C ZZ)

B & LTY ¥\

NdL4T|  16-6L0208 09 011 A=

16-8L0208 | 16-LL0208 | _ 09/08 003 00T ¥ H CrLZg
B = B ®H (ZH) B = B & = (ZH) B w -
o Ty, wE ETE) Z B SRSB4 egn [A) Tm Z H

EN—HP -5 HL HNAGHF L



‘ARA D

YRQOZ£C I LOBRY 4 4 SEHT LHFY (0 @h%E) KR °-£ 12D < FIBA0VE ‘062 23T Ofalt i °6 2 R i3—[0IRIN0YE “A0ST ‘AOZCEY Y

e ya

N—sk 7 A

16Y080208 0S 0v2 {—==044

Yozs¥

Ah&ed¥Y—k

J1&e—g—T =

16Y080208 05 082 AR

09/05 LT

WEae!

+16V180208 09 022 Z—<q | '0Y6L0208 Ao ot LA (3

16V080208 0S 062 YLl | 05 o=t £

b (P LNz

16V080208 0g 0v2 L CET] $16Y080208  A0ZZ 022 TAEI )

7y = b

£/ ¥ 08 —A~

#® 8 S KUY

+16Y080208 0S 022 UL ACGE C4nx

(o) hd N4

B o LA NFE

N £ T4

i AE— LOTE )£

VLG Eye CAY

£+T6V180208 | *16Y080208 0g 022 022 y & ¥16Y080208 08 022 L=’ &

LA L = L

09 ZAGYC L=4

£+ LA¥£T

160180208 | 1626L0208 09 022 021~0T1 EECH( £ L YT

Cyxedd—46=0+4 SR s

g i)

+16Y180208 | ¥16Y6L0208 09 022 01T las0cC sL)

EH & LTY ¥\

AU L 4T 16Y6L0208 09 011 AWEE=

16V8L0208 | 16YLL0Z08 09/05 002 001 ¥ H crtiy
B = By & (ZH) B = B & — on _ (ZH) B ®

SEEE—z—3 | wyk ETE F B |SREE-4-F ) g A TR z =

EH—HA—5—F—hHL rBHNGFEL-T



NAVANEQ
16N8¥0208 164870208 16Y8¥0208 VINLSAV
05 08¢ ANVTEZLINS
16K8Y0208 1608¥0208 16-8%0208 NIQIMS
AMEVENIZ
16970208 1639¥0208 16-9v0208 09 026 3174043y NYIINIWOA
16N8¥0208 | 1671150208 | 1648¥0208 | 164150208 | 16Y8¥0c08 | 164150208 05 086 0€2 JINVYd
1626%0208 | 16[150208 | 16Y6¥0208 | 162150208 | 16-6¥0208 | 16-150208 08 144 0¥e NN
16N8V0208 | 16{150208 | 1608¥0208 | 163150208 | 16-8V0208 | 16-150208 0S 08¢ 0¥2 V¥4V HLNOS
ONVINIA
16N8Y0208 | 164050208 | 1638¥0208 | 164050508 | 16V8¥0208 | 164050208 0S 08¢ \r44 SONVTIGHLAN
160870208 | 16N0S0Z08 | 169870208 | 163050208 | 1698¥0208 | 16V0S0208 0S 9¥t 002 ONOXY INOH
TVINLY0d
ANVWYED
16W8Y0208 | T6W0S0208 | 160870208 | 164050208 | 16-8¥0208 | 16-050208 0S 08¢ i144 TR
dT1HY
aNVI0d
AVNOVYVd
1648%0208 | 16W0S0208 | 1648¥0208 | 160050208 | 1648%0208 | 16-0S0208 0S 08€/022 03¢ INVIIVHL
YNLINZ DNV
16[970208 160970208 | 160050208 | 16-9¥0208 | 16-0S0208 09 023 03¢ SINIddITIHd
16719v0208 | 160770208 | 1639¥0208 | 169¥70208 | 1689¥0208 | 162¥¥0208 09 022 021~0T1 VQVNYD
16)9%0208 | 16d¥¥0208 | 1609%0208 | 164770208 | 16¥9¥0208 | 168¥¥0208 vsn
DOVEOL NV QVAININL
. NVMIVL
161970208 | 16N¥F0208 | 160970208 | 16d¥¥0208 | 16-9¥0208 | 16Y¥v0508 09 022 011 YI14K0100
LEL ]
404vnaa
1625%0208 | 16WPP0208 | 16YSP0208 | 16a¥P0508 | 16-S¥0508 | 16-¥¥0208 09/0S 002 001 NVdV[

aseyd-g aseyd-1 aseyd-g aseyd-g aseyd-¢ aseyd-g1 ) aseyd-¢ aseyd-g

Sweag pajsuy J3WwWiI) peadyl | J3uWWIL) peaty) uotrjey
19A00 wojjog pue dof 13A00 wo1j0g | Adusnbaty (A) 98e1j0p
L01/28-39SH L01/00SK 10/00SK

(HOLOW T IHSIGNSLIW) [H HOLOW 1N HOd wzoﬂg_"__omn_

S



WEH OY1 2+ L+ MY HOD MS! vV 2 10 5
440 340

! D mE R 5 .
; h,”,.m DN ﬂ@ _M Dq Kn EN D

CMS NO IMS
(sweag pa[duy) W ERoiR [V i ¥ |

NBH OX¥1 2+ 1+ MV HOD MmSI v 2 0 ¥

340 410
E 228 m ozs IRRR2 £ B w FR B E 3
58 D L & ] - -
8 L 9 S v ¢ ¢ y ¢ 7

NO Ms NO IMS

(JoWwLI) peaIy} 13400 woljog pue doj ) M +-V§d-41

NEH 81 2+ 1+ MY HOD MSI v 20 10 0
410 40
ez I
1
NO IMS  NO IMS
(J2WWLI} peaty) J2A00 woljog) Rk LY B |

AL PO W IS SR

]

™ L

02202 01101 1I0A

16( 150208

163150208

16-150208

[T

H¥0dVINIS

LIVANY

SN¥dAD

YI'TVaLSaY

164150208

164150208

16V150208

0S

ANVIVEZ BN

VINVT 13S

16b050208

163050208

162050208

160050208

16-050208

0S

0z2/011

14A93

NONVEAT

YiAllod

YISINAL

VI¥AS

VISANOQNI

(Lny1ad)

16K050208

160050208

16-050208

09

0§

03¢

nyad

NOO¥INYD

022040

NIVdS

203349

NYN-1d1A

YI§3dIN

ATNdNL

VINVINVL

4ssn

VANIN

VI1dOIHLY

AVNINAN

VIONI

vl

NVH1

16NVV0208

164¥¥0208

16Y¥¥0208

09

011

V1anZaNaA

YJ1¥ V1S0)

VIVNALVND

SWeag pajauy

r——F——""—"&—"-"""-"-"-"" " - —_'_"""_______——-_l

10/28-29SM

13wl peasy)
19103 uio)jog pue dof,
L01/00GH

Towmi 1} pealy}
13A00 ®Wol)0g

10/00SH4

&)

£ouanbaiy

aseqd-1 -

A) 28110

uot ey

" (HOLOW T IHSIGNSLIA) 2] HOLOW LN HO4 SNOILYIIAI93dS



*X0Q 3y} JO IPIS JEI Y} UO YO IAS Sy} JO uol}isod 3y} IBUEYD“(d|qe} By} Ul payJem) Seate AQZT U}
asn 10} suiyoem Yy} dn 338 O °SeaJT AQPZ Pue AQEZ U) 3sn Joy uom-.csuau S| .puB AOKZ PU® AQZZ 9SBYd-3|8ulS 3y} JO J3YFI3 UO I1BISdO UBD Jojom 3|Buls yoel

K

JH04VONIS

16-0803208 08 0¥2 LIVAW

SN¥dAD

VI TviLisny

16-080208 08 0€2 az«uumm ﬁm

09/0S ALdADd
NONVE3'}-

¥T6-180208 09 02 DTTANMIINVDINTHOG| o 020208 AOTE ot YIAI08
16-080208 0S 083 JONVYA 08 VISINAL

16-080208 0S 0vg VOud ..._@z“,h_wuw $16-080508 A022 022 Vi mmu%__vm

ONV'INI 4 (1NY139)

SANVTIIHLAN 09 NAad

IONOX DNOH NOOYAWVD

¥16-080208 0S 022 TVONLI0 022040W

ANVWYED LSIM NIVdS

YNIHD 303349

ATHD WYN-L31A

ANV10d VINIDIN

AVNOVYVd AINANL

$16-180208 | ¥16-080208 0S 033 03¢ (ANVTIVHL $16-080208 08 022 VINVZNVL
VNI INJDYV 4SS

09 SINIdd 111 Hd VANIN

VAVYNYD VIdOIHLY

1649180208 | 16860508 09 022 081~0T1T VOTSaNY 40 SALVLS GALIN AV
0JVI0LANYAVAINI YL VIONI

NVAIVL Vil

*16-180208 | x16-6L0508 09 022 011 - V18W010D NVY |
V0N VTEINZANIA

Joavnd3 16-6L0208 09 011 VOIY VLS0)

16-8L0208 | 16-LL0208 09/0S 00¢ 001 NVdV[ VAVWILYND

aseyd-¢ aseyd-| 1)) aseyd-¢ aseyd- | uotpeN Jojom ayj (zH) oseyd-| uoijeN
Jojom 3y} jo Jaqmnu jued | AOUINLBL Y (A) 8%} |0\ : 40 Jaqunu jaed | Aouanbady | (A) 988} |0A :

(HOLOW OAH3S-YNVd) HOLOW HIWWIHL QYIHHL HIANN HO4 SNOILYIIHIIILS



*X0Q 3y} JO IPIS JEAI By} UO YOFIAS A} JO UOLFISOd By} IBUBYD(D|QEY A} U1 PayJeN) SeAse AQZZ Ul
38N 10} ujyIem Yy dn 33S Of -SEIIE AQKZ PUT AOEZ UY 3SN J0) 33S-A10308) S| PUe AQFZ PUT AQZZ 2Seyd-3|2u1S 3y} JO J3Y}1d U0 3}eJado UED Jojom 3|Buls yoeg

IT1d

T40dVONIS

16V080208 0 0% LIVAON

STMdAD

VIVALSOV

QNVIVAZ AN

16V080208 0 062 AL

09708 ALdAD3

NONVETT

+16V180208 3 0% Yandad NYOINTWoa| 0" o-0¢08 AoTT ott VIAI08

167080208 0 06 TONVES 08 VISINNL

INVION i VISAS

16¥080208 05 o7z DR s 16v080208 022 02z s

INVINI (10¥139)

SANVIIIHLIN » niad

SN0 DNOM NOOSIHY)

¥16Y0803208 0¢c 023 TVONLIOd 022030

ANVA¥3D LS3M NIVdS

WNIHD EREETE]

I WIN-131A

aNvV10d VIO IN

AVDVAVd ATNANL

x16V180208 | ¥16V080208 0S8 02¢ 022 ANVTIVHL x16Y080208 0S 03¢3 VINVZNYL

VNI LNADEV 4SS0

09 SINIdd 1T 1 VAN

VAVNYD VI1d0IHL3

160180208 | 16060208 | 09 02z ozi~ort VIV R

00VA0L ONVAVAINIAL VIONI

NVAIV, vl

+T6V180208 | +16V6L0208 | 09 022 011 VI9HOT0D NVA

V340N VIaNZANTA

30003 | 16V6L0208 09 011 V13 V1S0D

T6V8L0208 | T6VLL0208 | 09708 002 001 NVdV[ VIVHALYD
aseyd-¢ aseyd-| W aseyd-¢ aseyd-| uoigeN Jojou ay3 (zH) aseyd-| uoigeN

Jojom 343 30 Joqunu 3484 | ASUBNDA Y (A) 99%}|0A . 4O Joqunu 1ued |AouanbadJy [ (A) o8} |0A :

(HOLOW OAHIS-YNVd) HOLOW HIWWIHL AYIHHL HIANN ® HYIA0J dO1 HOL SNOILYIIAIIIdS



INDEX

NO.
PART NO.  PAGE REF.  PART NO.  PAGE REF.  PAR he ND
197 \ ' T NO. PAGE REF.  PART NO. PAGE REF. NO.
20294 1? 23 7023 7 71 | 303010 . PART NO. PAGE REF.
905 22 7027 23 5 | 303 9 22 | 350062-91 9 1
) 27 8 ! 7027 : 335 11 5 1 350 i 601053 27 23
T 7 44§ 7027 2 2 303l 5 | 330066 3 ;601068 19 14
- 1 8 ! 7031 ! 306335 11 12 | ! 601068 21
4020 18 3 13 | 306336 1 i 330067 30 | 601072 3
4020 15 7 ! 7031 3 18 ! 306337 11 17 ' 350068 30 ! 601086 27 19
4104 Bt Iy 7 19 | 306338 11 131 35070 30 | 601086 )7 1
4300 voe o In 7 25 | 306339 14 1 350070 30 . 21 15
L7031 1 10 | | 601088
4304 27 27 | 7031 Bo1 ol 0% 1 7 - 350072 3 | 80103 118
‘ i 11 1 ! 350 ‘ 5 15 17
4500 5 19 ' 130 3 29 | 601095
4515 S ¢ 7 13 1 306791 ‘ 15 2
7033 . 11 19 ! 3
@eoolom g Em nd B G ER o b
: 0 ! 350131 | 17 28
4515 1o 16 ! 3? 3 15 | 306795 1 . 13 14 | 601107
4515 21 8 | 7039 7 16 | 350001 23 1 330132 3 16 | 17 24
7039 i 3 2 1 35013 I 601115 17 23
4518 Lo 13 15 | 350001 2 13 16
4518 30 | 20 2 ! 350003 29 : 33 7 1 | 708004
4524 7 4 7066 23 9 | 350004 1 1 350154 7 3 9 21
i 7066 29 3 i 716014-91
4524 7 6.1 1078 RPN € 1 R Y | 330156 (O B A
- 5 14 | 35 ' 2 11
1078 - , I 742227-91 30
3;%; 17 19 7078 29 35 : 323005'“A 15 28 | 350158 7 1
4528 s (I 979 | Povos-sl 5 18 i 350159 VIRt
4529 I 8 15 38 | 350011 25 1 330160 7 15 | 7142271 2 3
1-91 15
4531 5 17 444 3 6 | 350011 12 2000 330kel 717 | 142272- 15 49
4531 7 31 7094 5 28 ! 350012 26+ 330162 7 18 | o [ H
7094 i 5 24 1 3 ) 742272-91 19
1331 &y, 7094 1 s | 320015 15 32 | 330164 721 TR0t 1 35
9 1 4 ] 1
I RN DR R (NN EEE R RE: B
| 33 1 350 | 6 5
4 7096 29 | l 47006 15 10
14 Y- 7097 3 10 | 330015 133 | 350166-92 7 \
4554 3 10 7098 310 | 300 3T e 7 3% | 748002 17 3%
4554 5 22 3 28 ! 350016 ! 350168 7 38 ' 7480 34
T 23 22 7098 3 i1 3%00ie N 350169 7 39 | 748 02 27 s
13314 BT 7116 7 22 | 350017 320 1 350070 730 | Tis00s 2T 12
4554 25 22 7119 17 16 | 350017 25 | 350171 7 41 | 03 To27
7135 i 13 25 | 350 1 748005 9
4561 15 29 | 17 3 | 350018-91 | 173 3019 | H
7 3 24 ! | 748005
1567 5t T 9 18 | d00igol 13 2 330185 13 12 | Tisooe 2 i
| 3 26 ! 350 ) 48006 11 7
) 7190 . i 748006 19
4751 O 13 22 | 350019 §
7723-05 | 13 26 1 35
EEEEEAE U ereny ) w4 G
4806 o 235 1 IO ) G0 L 19 15 | O
9449-25 1 3 21 | i 750015
CEEEE RN LR CEERRE G R o
4808 11 16 | 20 3 23 14 | 350023 9 | 350229 7 70 ! 9 5 3
0983 13 9 | i 760149 1
1818 15 33 | 201166 H o 3 11 | 330320 171 b 760150 : i
21 3 | 201185 21t | 330025 13114 303 17 ¢ | 0204 A
: 12 | 35032 ! -91 32
:223 12 30 | 201185 27 14 | 350025 2 17 8 | 802044-91 36
4821 37 1 201665 5 22 | 3500 7 24 | 350323 17
4821 I 3 % | 3%00%6 13 12 | 350324 17 5 | S0s0idkal 33
4821 721 L %0 65 15 34 ! 350026-92 5 8 1 330328 17 2 | 802044 13
4910 s 57 22045 19 17 ! 350027 7 1 350326 17 18 ! A91 36
02045 ! 9 10 ! 35 1 802044A91 37
4910 27 26 %0 21 6 | 350028-91 3 { 330327 17 13 | 80204
T i e 202433 19 18 | 350031 13 | 350328 17 17 ! 4891 32
2433 g 3 ! \ 802044B91 3
goopE o omeonLomem g S O B 1711 T
21 18 202868 23 10 | 330036 27 1 1 350335 1o 1 i soz0udcol 3¢
2 | 3503 | 44091 32
3833 g 23 202868 25 10 | 350036 36 19 3 | 802044b91 36
5084 ¥ 27 204585 9 26 | 350036- 25 2} 511004 19 13
382 1 12 | 210028 g% Beees o1 oA 2 2 | B0s4dter 33
5382 25 12 2 7 32 | 350037 5 | 511013-91 19 12 | 802 T
2190 25 12 1 21006l 27 28 | 350037 23 4 B0l 2l 1802044891 36
| 802044E91
5426 TR 3 17 | 350038 4 1 513065 15 22 | 80 E
5526 7ois | 310 3 30 ! 350038 37 | aimeer 1T 11 | sdoaral 36
: i 210585 : 25 7 ! 1 | 802044F91
2594 19 20 | 210585 1317 1 3003892 23 6 | 00" 17 12 | %0460l 39
21 9 | 211301 23 6 | 3%0039-01 23 11 | 2s6004 A R
' - 311 | x 44M91
5600 7 47 ! 2 1 526004 19 5 | 32
i 11387 i 802044M91 36
263 74z 240060 743 380039-91 25 L4 27006 '7
7009 s i e 3 % BuB 2o A 13 18 | sosoiivol 33
7009 9 12 | 27 17 | 350043 2 | 561010-91 19 24 | 802 3
7009 o 12 240104 50 5 | 350043 3 13 | 561010-91 21 13 1 30 044N91 36
2017 15 13 1 240130 5 21 | 350045 3 13 1 p1anal 2 1D 1 Goanidrer 33
' | - | 802044P91
o 23 21 | 240131 323 ! 350045 23 18 | 561029-91 19 23 | 32
1240131 1 i 23 21 ! 56 _ P 802044pP91 36
7oLt 5 5 1 240132 3| 300 23 21 | 56202291 15 15 1 80204d091 52
B fmn 3 Ees B ameT on ol o
7019 5 11 | 20 | 600012 17 20 4 45-91 32
240220 29 | ; 802045-91 36
7014 728 1 250010 R T Hr i 25 20 | 600016 5 2
7019 LY B T ? a0 | 350047 23 17§ 600024 15 21 | 802045491 32
7019 AR 511t 23 23 | 350050 2 17 | cooosl 1220 | sozoantar 38
| | 802045C91
2019 A 54018 25 23 | 350050 12 | 600098 19 6 | 802 32
7019 19 8 ! 257565A 17 36 | 350051 15 12 1 600099 19 27 ! 8 045C91 36
7019 1208 1 3002 27 22 | 350053- 27 7 | 600099 2 | 802046-91 32
| 300476 . 91 31 1 60 17 | 802046-91 36
102 271 13 | 301495 1725 1 35005391 13 1 600101 1730 1 fozoacast 32
7 8 | 301495 19 21 1 350058 3 14 ! 600101 19 26 | 802046A91 36
| 350059 5 114 Sale 21 16 | 802046891 32
' 9 27 24 | 802046B91 36




INDEX

PART NO.

802046C91
802046C91
802046D91
802046D91
802046E91
802046E91
802046J91
802046J91
802046K91
802046K91

802046L91
802046L91
802048-91
802048-91
802048491
802048491
802048B91
802048B91
802048C91
802048C91

802048091
802048091
802048E91
802048E91
802048F91
802048F91
802048691
802048691
802048M91
802048491

802048N91
802048N91
802048P91
802048P91
802048Q91
802048Q91
802049-91
802049-91
802049491
802049491

802049C91
802049C91
802050-91
802050-91
802050-91
802050-91
802050491
802050491
802050891
802050891

802050C91
802050091
802050091
802050091
802050091
802050091
802050E91
802050E91
802050F91
802050F91

802050691
802050691
802050491
802050M91
802050491
802050M91
802050N91
802050N91
802050P91
802050P91

802050Q91
802050Q91
802051-91
802051-91
802051-91
802051-91
802051491
802051491
802051891
802051891

802051C91
802051C91
802051C91
802051C91
802051D91
802051D91
802051E91
802051E91
802051491
802051391

PAGE REF.

PART NO.

802051491
802051491
802051K91
802051K91
802051L91
802051L91
802077-91
802077-91
802077A91
802077A91

802078-91
802078-91
802078491
802078A91
802079-91
802079-91
802079491
802079491
802079891
802079891

802079C91
802079C91
802080-91
802080-91
802080A91
802080491
802081-91
802081-91
802081491
802081491

802081B91
802081B91
802081C91
802081C91
802094
802095
802096
802102
810010-91
811017

811044-91
811048-91
811063-91
811064-91
942519
9A2519

NO.

PAGE REF.

——
-

PART NO.

NO.
PAGE REF.

PART NO.

NO.
PAGE REF.

PART NO.

NO.
PAGE REF.



BPEGASUS

SEWING MACHINE MFG.

COo.,LTD’

© 1991 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
(02912H240P)

WP



	COMPONENT PARTS LIST
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(1)(ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(2)(ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	TOP COVER TRIMMER MECHANISM(ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD WIPPER MECHANISM(ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	FOOT LIFTER (ELECTRIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(1)(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(2)(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	TOP COVER THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD WIPER MECHANISM,FOOT LIFTER(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	FOOT LIFTER(PNEUMATIC TYPE)
	LIST

	THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM(1)
	LIST

	THREAD RELEASER MECHANISM(2)
	LIST

	UT ACCESSORIES
	LIST

	UT COVER
	LIST

	UT MOTOR(1)
	UT MOTOR(2)
	SPECIFICATIONS FOR UT MOTOR(1)
	SPECIFICATIONS FOR UT MOTOR(2)
	SPECIFICATIONS FOR UNDER THREAD TRIMMER MOTOR
	SPECIFICATIONS FOR TOP&UNDER THREAD TRIMMER MOTOR
	SPECIFICATIONS FOR UT MOTOR(1)
	SPECIFICATIONS FOR UT MOTOR(2)
	SPECIFICATIONS FOR UNDER THREAD TRIMMER MOTOR
	SPECIFICATIONS FOR TOP&UNDER THREAD TRIMMER MOTOR
	INDEX



